

ST 01 (01) 2023

Order no. 47

02.05.2023

Among total 5 (five) accused persons, 3 (three) accused persons are produced from JC.

Among rest 2 (two) accused persons on CB, accused Biswajit Mahata is absent and by filing a petition U/S 317 Cr.PC sought to be represented by his Ld Advocate who is present. Another accused Sarwar Sk is absent without steps.

Ld Advocate from DLSA, South 24 Parganas files appointment letter for the accused Raju Das.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and consideration of charge against Md Wasim.

Regular P.O. is on duty leave.

The matter is adjourned in the interest of justice.

To 20.06.2023 for appearance, production and consideration of charge against Md Wasim.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).
I/C F.T.C.-II.