

ST 01 (01) 2023

Order no. 49

20.06.2023

Among total 5 (five) accused persons, 2 (two) accused persons namely Biswajit Das and Md. Wasim are produced from JC. Rest 3 (three) accused persons on CB are absent without steps.

Ld APP for the State is uavailable.

Today is fixed for appearance, production and consideration of charge against Md Wasim.

PO is on leave.

In view of the resolution of the Local Bar Association, the matter is adjourned.

To 28.07.2023 for appearance, production and consideration of charge against Md Wasim.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I
Sealdah, 24PGS (S).
I/C S.C. Court.