

ST 01 (01) 2023

Reg. 68/2020

Present- Sri B. Lama, ADJ, F.T.C-I, Sealdah.

Order no. 52

02.09.2023

Today is fixed for appearance, production and consideration of charge against Md. Wasim.

Among total 5 (five) accused persons, 2 (two) accused persons namely Biswajit Das and Md. Wasim are produced from JC. Rest 3 (three) accused persons on CB namely Biswajit Mahata @ Kachi, Sarwar Sk and Raju Das are absent without steps even today. None appears on behalf of the accused persons on repeated calls. It is now 1 p.m. hence, the sureties are strictly directed to produce the accused before this Court on the schedule dates failing which proceeding U/S 446 of Cr.PC shall be drawn up against them after issuance of warrant of arrest against the accused.

Inform sureties as above named at once.

Fix **12.10.2023** for appearance, production and consideration of charge against Md. Wasim.

D/C

Bikash Lama

J.O. Code WB00935

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).