

ST 01 (01) 2023

Reg. 68/2020

Order no. 58

16.05.2024

Today is fixed for appearance, production, consideration of charge against Md. Wasim and ER of WA against rest 3 (three) accused persons namely Biswajit Mahata @ Kachi, Sarwar Sk and Raju Das.

Among total 5 (five) accused persons, one accused person namely Md. Wasim is produced from JC.

One accused persons namely Biswajit Das is absent without steps even today. Order for issuance of warrant against rest 3 (three) accused persons namely Biswajit Mahata @ Kachi, Sarwar Sk and Raju Das have not yet been complied. Bench Clerk to comply.

Issue warrant against the accused Biswajit Das.

Ld PP is absent.

Fix **29.06.2024** for production, consideration of charge against Md. Wasim and ER of WA against rest 4 (four) accused persons namely Biswajit Mahata @ Kachi, Sarwar Sk, Biswajit Das and Raju Das.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).

I/C F.T.C-II