

**SC 01 (01) 2023**

**Reg no. 68/2020**

**Order no. 59**

**13.06.2024**

CR is put up.

Accused Biswajit Das is brought under arrest.

Arrest cum inspection memo and the document relating to medical examination of the accused are filed.

The accused is taken into custody and remand in J.C till 29.06.2024.

None moves for the accused.

To date (29.06.2024) for production of the accused person.

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS(S).