

ST 01 (01) 2023

Reg no. 68/2020

Order no. 61

31.07.2024

Today is fixed for production, consideration of charge against Md. Wasim and ER of WA against rest 3 (three) accused persons namely Biswajit Mahata @ Kachi, Sarwar Sk and Raju Das.

One bail petition had been filed on behalf of the accused Md. Wasim praying for bail on the ground stated therein. Copy of the bail application has duly been served upon Ld. PP-in-charge.

Heard Ld Advocate for the accused person.

Ld. PP raises objection against the bail petition.

Perused.

Considered.

Having regard to the nature and gravity of offence, the stage of trial and high probability of exposure of the witnesses to the imminent danger by the release of the accused on bail, I am not inclined to enlarge the accused on bail at this stage.

Hence bail prayer stands rejected.

To 29.08.2024 for production, consideration of charge against Md. Wasim and ER of WA against rest 3 (three) accused persons namely Biswajit Mahata @ Kachi, Sarwar Sk and Raju Das.

D/C

ADJ, F.T.C-I

Sealdah, 24PGS (S).